
Lifetime Giving
Since its establishment in 1994, the Newberry Opera House Foundation has been enriched

by the gifts of generous patrons, community leaders, corporations and foundations that

believe in the value of the Newberry Opera House experience. Our Giving Societies

celebrate the Foundation’s most dedicated and generous donors. Membership in a Lifetime

Giving Society is the Newberry Opera House’s most prestigious recognition for the

generosity of donors who have a vital role in sharing our future. Membership is based on

cumulative giving. These societies recognize levels of individual lifetime cumulative giving,

beginning with a total of $10,000. 



Tower Platinum  

Tower  

McKibben Society

Boyce Society

Penelope Society

Orchestra Level

Director's Circle

Formation Club

$550,000+

$400,000 - $549,999

$250,000 - $399,999

$100,000 - $249,999

$75,000 - $99,999

$50,000 - $74,999

$25,000 - $49,999

$10,000 - $24,999

Tower Society Platinum 
($550,000+)
City of Newberry
Newberry County
Pope Brown Foundation
SC Arts Commission

Tower Society  
($400,000 - $549,999)
Newberry Opera House Guild

McKibben Society 
($250,000 - $399,999)
Bill and Mary Carter Charitable Trust
Community Development Block Grant
Program
Bill Dufford
Duke Energy Foundation/Steve and Libba
Griffith
Legacy Trust Fund
Joe and Mary McDonald
Newberry Federal Savings Bank
Tom and Adele Pope
SCPRT
Taylor Foundation of Newberry/Otis and
Ann Taylor



Director's Circle 
($25,000 - $49,999)

Foundation Club
($10,000 - $24,000)

Anonymous
Robert and Cile Barber
Tom Brigman Contractors
Carolina First Foundation
Polly L. Davis
Dominion Energy Charitable Foundation
First Community Bank
Rhett and Brenda Frazier
Georgia Pacific Corp.
David and Mary Beth Greenslade
Robert S. Handler Charitable Trust
Les and Beth Hipp
Ray and Mildred Holliday
Nicholas and Mary Martino
Newberry Jaycees
NHS 1960s Reunion
Dennis and Susan Frazier Newton
Bill and Mary S. Parr 
Charles and Mary Sue Poole
Trent and Vonnie Purcell
Jerry and Julia Purcell Thompson
SC Cares Emergency Relief Grant
Jack and Julie Shields
The State Newspaper
Stokes-Trainor Chevrolet-Buick GMC
Cadillac/Joe Trainor
Karen and George Summer
Ms. Jan B Swygert
TD Charitable Foundation
Dave and Debbie Waldrop
Susan Hazel Wessinger
Wilson Tractor Inc./Steve Wilson

AT&T
Keith and Meredith Avery
Mrs. N. Susan Bakaitis
BC Moore and Sons Foundation
Henry L. Black
Chip and Peggy Buckheister
SCANA
Capital Bank
Vernon and Helen Carlton
Champion International Corp
Karen Chasteen

Boyce Society  
($100,000 - $249,999)

Penelope Society  
($75,000 - $99,999)

Orchestra Level 
($50,000 - $74,999)

Audrey Love Charitable Foundation
Earle J. Bedenbaugh
Mildred Fulmer Estate
Grant - McDonald Foundation
International Paper
The Joanna Foundation
John S. and James L. Knight Foundation
Michael and Denise Reid
Robert Shirey
W. Franklin Smith Estate
Billye and Peggie West
Radio WKDK/Jimmie and Doris Coggins

Carolina Comfort/Rich Mitchell
Central Carolina Community Foundation
The Janirve Foundation
Kraft Foods/Altria Group/Louis Rich
Pope, Parker & Jenkins
Wachovia Bank of South Carolina

Bank of America
BB&T
BellSouth, Inc.
BlueCross BlueShield of SC
Verna Cavanaugh
Clinton Newberry Natural Gas Authority
Komatsu America Corporation
Lucy Hampton Bostick Charitable Trust
LOCALiQ/USA Today Network
Marilyn L. Malnati
Edward Jones/Brad and Ernie Mathis
Albert D. McAlister
Norfolk Southern Foundation
J. Eugene Norris
Small Change Foundation
Ann Regnery Smith
C.H. Guenther & Son
Jim and Sally Wiseman



Martha B. Derrick
The Dewalt House
Mary L. Dickert
Martha Vance Ellesor
The Estate of Nelle L Morehead
McSwain-Evans Funeral Home
Camilla S. Fair
John and Rose Marie Favors
Figaro Hospitality Group
Tom and Pat Fortson
Philip and Janet Fortune Charitable Fund
John R. Frazier, Sr.
Girl Scouts of the Old 96 Council, Inc.
Harrell, Martin & Peace, P.A.
Alexander and Carol Heidel
Jim and Cheryl Henry
Bob and Fae Herbert
Owen and Raye Holmes
Judy S. Hudgens
Newberry Electric Cooperative
Olin Jenkins
J. Thomas and Martha Johnson
Mr. Donnie L. Kitchen
The Graham Foundation
John and Kathy Lindsay 
Georgette and Robert Livingston
Kathy Vernon Long
Dr. Elmer Long
Sam Maw
Walton and Julie McLeod 
Metal Masters/Wayne D. McCullough
Peggy Murphy
National Endowments for the Arts
Newberry County Water & Sewer Authority
The Newberry Observer
Newberry Properties
Once for All Inc.
Palmetto State Bank
Sean & Christina Pomeroy
Professional Printers
Erica Razek
Connie Rinehart
Myrtle Robinson
Benjamin Rook
Samsung
Ronnie and Bonnie Saville
Mark and Karen Scott
Self Regional Healthcare Foundation
South State Bank
Charles and Jean Simmons
Deborah B. Smith
Bob and Fran Somogyi
South Carolina Humanities
Philip and Kathy Spotts

Steve and Renee Cousins Stubbs
Parker Poe Attorneys
Summer Media
Robert Summer, Jr.
Victor and Margaret Terrana
The Nord Family Foundation
Anne G. Utley
Billy P. Walker, Jr./Walker Law
Wells Fargo
West Electric
Whitaker Floor Coverings, Inc.
Christie and Doggett Whitaker



Annual Giving
We recognize donors for their
annual gifts to Newberry Opera
House made between July 1,
2021 and June 30, 2022.

Order of the Gar Platinum
$10,000 +

Order of the Gar Gold
$5,000 - $9,999

Order of the Gar Silver
$2,500 - $4,999

Order of the Gar Bronze 
$1,000 - $2,499

Order of the Gar Platinum 
Robert S. Handler Charitable Trust
Joe and Mary McDonald
Tom and Adele Pope
Jack and Julie Shields
Billye and Peggie West

Order of the Gar Silver
Anonymous
Henry L. Black
Larry Blackwell and Angalee
Henderson
Polly L. Davis
Robert and Amy Matheson
Rich Mitchell
Myrtle T. Robinson
The Taylor Foundation/Otis and Ann
Taylor
Christie and Doggett Whitaker

Order of the Gar Gold
Robert and LaNelle Barber
Joseph Chadwick
United Healthcare
Susan Hazel Wessinger

Order of the Gar Bronze 
Anonymous
Shirley Aughtry
Keith and Meredith Avery
Bob and Stacy Butz
Ronnie and Linda Cromer
Lyndall and Bonnie Dantzler
Neal and Flouride Dickert
Mattie and Howard Dillon
McSwain-Evans Funeral Home
John and Rose Marie Favors
Steven and Renee Foulis
Franklin - Summer Insurance
Rhett and Brenda Frazier
Marcy and Ron Gadagno
David and JoAnn Goss
Mollie Graham
Dave and Mary Beth Greenslade
Guy and Amy Harpool
Les and Beth Hipp
John and Maureen Lee
Bob and Ann Leichtle
E. G. Long
Norris and Michelle Long
Jerry and Lilja Lysaght
Marilyn L. Malnati
Brad and Elizabeth Mathis
Sam Maw
Rusty and Susan Newton
Larry and Edith Rohr
Paul and Virginia Shealy
Charles and Jean Simmons
Rhonda Stefanini
Renee Cousins Stubbs
John and Linda Sukovich
Erin Whitaker
Jim and Sally Wiseman
Rita Yarbrough

Phantom of the Opera
$500- $999
Kavin and Stephanie Barton
Michael and Darly Bernardo
Betty Bernardo
Jake and Catherine Bickley
Melvin and Sarah Catoe
Michael and Winifred Coleman
Jim Coley

Justin and Lauren Fellers
Tom and Pat Fortson
Philip and Janet Fortune Charitable
Trust
Thomas and Carol Gilson
Scott Harrison
Edythe Hubler
Tommy and Martha Johnson
Faye Jones
Ernest Levinson
Kathy Vernon Long
Ernie and Brenda Mathis
Daniel and Lou Paysinger
Mr. Robert Piwetz
Angela Reid
Stan and Linda Renwick
Rufus Rogers
Earl and Sandy Schafer
Bonnie Shealy and Stephen Layne
Maria Vormestrand
David and Vickie Wiseman

Orchid Circle $125 - $499
Minge Abel
Elizabeth Adams
Louie and Betsy Alexander
David and Kristine Amin
H. Edgar Anderson
Bill and Catherine Ardrey
Jim and Ginny Aull
Craig and Lynne Beach
David L. Bell
Marilee Birchfield
Robert and Alicia Blair
Joe and Peggy Boozer
John and Rita Boozer
Dale Bundrick
Deborah Carr
Huger and Anne Caughman
Cecile Cely
Karen Chasteen
Freeman and Betsy Coggins
Starla Cook
Janet and Tom Devlin
William E. Dufford
Mary M. Evans
Carl and Caroll Fellers
Caroline Pinckney Fitzgerald



Ronald and Catherine Boozer
Vicki Bordes
Steve Boucher
Edward Bowles
Field Brabham
David Bradham
Larry Brazell
Betty Breeden
Kaitlyn Brehmer
Harriette Brewington
Montgomery Bridges
Mary Britsch
Robert Brooks
Skip and Carmen Brotherton
B.L. and Dale Brown
David Brown
Sheila Brown
Teresa Brown
Peg Broyhill
Scott Brunelle
Stephen and Susan Buck
Kathy Buffington
Russ and Wanda Burleson
Duane Cadotte
John and Patricia Caldwell
Thomas Callan
Barbara Callinan
Allison Cantrell
Dave and Bridget Carey
Chris and Marianne Carlisle
Mary Carnes
Wayne and Connie Carstens
Sandra Carter
Lisa Cash
Julia Sherfield
Jim Cathcart
Druie and Elaine Cavender
Barbara Chapman
Eileen Chapman
Brian and Sandra Christiano
Terry Christmas
Elizabeth Christmus
Dave and Debbie Cisler
Thomas Clark
Claudia Clary
Mary Sue Clary
Susan and Mack Clary
Marie Clayton-Cox
Robert and Renee Cochell
Karen Colclasure
Joe Collier
Valerie Collins
Paula Compton
Fred and Charlotte Comstock
Roxanne Corbett

F. Ross Fleet
Lang and Donna Foster
Gus and Betty Franklin
Charles S. Gallman
Jimmy and Patti Grantham
Richard and Shirley Hamel
Gerry and Linda Harmon
Robert Harrison
Scott Harrison
Heather Hawkins
James and Marjorie Hightower
Sandi Holmes
Glenda Horton
James and Lillie Hunter
Stephen Jarboe
Gordon and Elizabeth Johnson
Matthew Jones
C. Robert Jones
Donna and Al Jones
Brian and Laura Laprise
Jesse and Kelly Lewis
Ronald and Mary Lilly
Ed and Sister Lominack
James Long
Wyman Looney
Thomas and Anne Lucht
David and Janice Mann
Terri Martin
Charles and Jo Mayer
William and Patsy Mays
Luke McCormack
Joe and Mary McDonald
Maxon and Carolyn McLaughlin
Adam and Judith Mersereau
Randy and Yvonna Mills
William and Betty Monroe
Lill Mood
Tommy and Jane Moose
Network for Good
NHS Class of 1952
Tommy Oplinger
Catherine O'Shea
Jacob and Emily Owen
Gary Palmer
William and Joan Phibbs
Kimberly Price
Joel and Ginger Richman
Diana Sangster
Morrie and Sandy Scherrens
Lena Scruggs
Foster and Sharon Senn
Morrie and Sandy Scherrens
Lena Scruggs
Foster and Sharon Senn
Joel and Lulynn Sexton

Carl and Donna Shealy
Megan D. Shealy
Jeff Smith
Hugh and Anne Smith
Frank and Ree Smith
Phil and Kathy Spotts
Claudia Stokes
Wayne and Carol Sturkie
Jim and Tammy Suber
Michael Tiller and Jason Edwards
Thomas and Marcia Warren
Billye and Debra West
Charles and Ashley Wile
Peggy Winder
Cheryl Wolfe
Misty Woody

Friend $1 - $124
Natalie Adams
Jonna Adcox
Jill Adelsberger
James Allen
Joseph and Lee Amari
Allen Amsler
David Anderson
Joe Anderson
Thomas Anderson
Sam and Mary Arnett
Cal Atwood
Richard Bajan
Gary and Mary Baker
Mary E. Baker
Melissa Baker
Susan Baker
Cayci and Charlie Banks
Leah Barnette
Jarvis and Angela Barnwell
Brad Barringer
Donna Barton
David Bate
Laura Batey
Vincent and Patricia Batten
Joe Baxter
Steve Bayuk
Jacob Beach
Robert Beattie
Chris and Lisa Benfield
Ashley Biggers
George Birchfield
Cheryl Black
David Black
Seth and Mary Page Blackwell
Frederick Boggs
Megan Bohland
Peter Bonavia



Mike and Rossie Corwon
Morgan Sims Cottle
Bob Counts
Walter and Leonide Cousins
Clarence Cowfer
Patricia Craddock
Jack and Kay Creamer
Marc Cribb
Mike Crowther
Chandra Cudic
Curt and Donna Rone
Andrew and Robin Dail
Cas and Karen Danielowski
Tommie Ann Danielsen
Joe and Bettianne Davenport
Christina Davis
Dennis Davis
Ken Davis
Mollie Davis
Michael and Maria Davis
Rosa Davis
Willard Davis
Henry Brooks
Mark Davis
George and Corrie Dawn
James and Becky Day
Frank and Micah Decker
Von and Kathy Dennis
Sarah Denton
Matt and Jessica DeWitt
Karen Dey
Robert and Catherine DiBenedetto
Thomas Dillard
Russell Dixon
Stephen Dorn
Frieda Dortch
Gerry and Avary Doubleday
Sarah Dougherty
William Douglass
Eric Dowden
Deirdre Drew
Patrick Dunbar
David Duncan
Valerie Dunlap
Debbie Durham
William Dyer
Creative Arts Club
John Dykes
Virginia Theriot
David and Sarah Eargle
Mike and Susan Eckhart
Jean Eikner
Mary Kay Elsasser
Carol Elwell
Freddy Faircloth

Ellen and Andy Faris
Richard Farley
Sandy Farrey
Amy Fendley
Henry Fishburne
Rudy and Dottie Fleishhacker
Mark Foster and Loni Scavone
Henry Franklin
Lauri French
Marcy and Ron Gadagno
Joan Gallagher
Keene and Demi Garvin
Jimmy Gatch
Patrick Gay
W. M. Gentry
Patricia George
Gene Gerlach
Greg Gerrald
Susan Green Giammattei
Asbury Gibbes
Andy and Glenna Gillentine
Thomas Giudice
John and Mary Glover
Ron Goodwin
Sarah Goodwin
Stephen Gore
Amanda Gatshow
Hugh Gray
Angela Grayson
Anthony Graziano
Ginger Greenway
Phill and Dianne Gregory
Lee and Teresa Grigsby
Thomas Groover
Linda Guba
Michael Gulley
Lin Gupton
Charles Haise
Roberta L. Hall-Kinard
Grady and Kristie Haltiwanger
Will and Anna Haltiwanger
Leonard Ham
Tod Hamilton
Frank and Judy Hamm
William Hammond
Laura Hancock
C. Tayloe Harding
James Hardy
Brian Hare
Robbie Hargett
Dana Harley
Samantha Harley
Russell Harley
Ed and Betty Harmon
Eric Harold

Ann Harrah
Bob Harris
Martha and Dean Harris
Alan Harrison
Sam and Pam Hart
Rebecca Hartness
Jeff and Sonja Hartung
Richard Hayes
Marilyn Hazel
Martha Heath
Brian Heike
Jason and Melanie Heisley
James and Mary Henderson
Patricia Hendrickson
Richard and Margaret Hendrix
Charles Herndon
Jim Hetherington
Kyle Hewson
Terrance Hickey
Barry and Marie Hickman
Margaret Hicks
Karl Hill
Dianne Hillman
Clayton Hinton
Carol Hodges
Amanda Hodges
Duncan Holaday
Connie Hollis
Brian and Virginia Holt
Jacqueline Hopkins
James Hoppers
Bettie Rose Horne
Jack Howard
Eric Hoyle
Denise Hudson
William Huffstetler
Bill Hulette
Terry and Sharon Hundley
Michael Hunnicutt
Lewis Hunt
G. Michael Hurst
Jerome Hynes
Alan Ingram
Charles Jackson
Grant and Licia Jackson
Charles and Melba Jackson
Thomas Jamrose
Kevin and Mary Jardina
Arthur and Jana Jayroe
John Jeffcoat
Brian Jefferies
Melody Harrison Jepson
Richard and Christine Jesse
Eric Joerg
Colleen Johnson



Erin Johnson
Gordon and Marilyn Johnson
Karen Johnson
Paul and Daise Johnson
Shane Johnson
John Johnston
Judith Johnston
Stacy Jones
Charles Jordan
Celeste Journey
Joseph and Lorrayne Joy
Peter Kasimir
Zachery Keisler
Thomas Kellogg
Lawrence and Mary Kelly
Pat Kelly
Lois and Gene Kelly
James and Carolyn Kibler
Kevin and Denise Kimrey
Doug King
Michael and Mary Catherine Kirk
William Klaiber
Vic Knight
Scott Koehler
Pete and Patricia Korn
Pam Kramer
Andrew and Susan Lambert
David Lamp
Susan
Robert Lawson
Ashley R. Leaphart
Lisa Lee
John and Lisa Lee
Cindy Lees
James and Debra Lentz
Juliana Lewis
Toombs D. Lewis
Harrison Light
Richard Lindler
Johnny and Kathy Lindsay
Joseph Liotta
Raquel Lipsi
Hugh and Pam Lister
Janet Lockhart
Charles Lominick
Candice Loncaric
Cynthia Longworth
Bruce and Rhonda Lytton
Mary M. Meadow
David Madison
Paul and Kara Madsen
Vicki Major
John and Linda Manka
Ronald and Carol Marse
Chuck and Lynn Martin

Don and Julie Martin
James Martin
James H. Martin
Jeremy Martin
Helen Mason
Julia Massey
John Mathes
Stewart D. Maurice
Ben and Wendee Maxwell
Mark Mayers
Dale Mayo
Elizabeth Mays
Bryan McCarter
Newberry College
Dana McCullough
Jim and Kay McEntire
Dan and Donna McGehee
Steve and Tracy McKean
Terry McKenney
Cole and Nancy McKinney
Jeri McLaughlin
Michael McMahon
Cal and Francis McMeekin
Brad McNeely
Charles McSwain
Thomas and Kathryn Meeks
Marcellina Mele
Brinkley Melvin
Barbara Miller
Michelle Miller
Rich Miller
Steve and Rebecca Mills
Averie Millstead
The Millwoods
Thad and Sylvia Mitchum
Carl Mixon
Brittany Molina
Bob and Carol Montgomery
Allen Monts
Deborah Moody
Betty Moore
Carolee Moore
Robert and Myra Moran
James Morgan
Craig Morley
Lynn Morris
John Morrison
Debra Morse
Sidney Morse
Michael Mosley
David and Kathryn Murphy
Kyle Nathe
Michael Naughton
Tom and Sharon Neel
John Newton

Violeta Nistor
Jack Nix
Dennis Norman
Arnold and Bonnie Nurick
Henry O'Boyle
John and Mary Ellen O'Leary
James O'Leary
Heather Olsen
Jacob and Marie Orendorff
George Ostapchenko
Jack and Eileen Ott
Margy Oyster
Marie Padilla
Lance Page
Gerald Palmer
Joe H. & Marquerite Palmer
Ellen Parker
Ann Parler
Marilyn Parris
David Patton
Terri Paxton
Jeff and Theresa Perry
Stephen and Gail Phillips
Fred Piehl
Howard and Cynthia Pierce
H. Piersol
Mary Pinckney
Jennifer Pipia
Doug Polk
William Pommering and Patty
Fortin
Rex Poole
Paul Potts
Mark Powell
William Prebeck
Newberry County School District
Kristin Price
Steve Price
Todd Price
Betty Putnam
Amy Rankin
Ronda Rattray
Dinah Raven
Thomas Rawl
Michael Rawlins
Wayne and Teresa Ray
James Rayer
Grant and Patty Reagin
David and Teresa Rector
Wayne and Sandy Redfern
Mark Redmond
Jack and Marcia Reichert
Melanie Reigrut
Richard and Becky Renner
Thomas and Carolyn Rew



Rhonda Reynolds
Sara Rhodes
Dave Richardson
Jeffrey and Patricia Richardson
John and Kathy Riddle
Kathy Riggin
Nancy Riggin
Rex Rish
Anthony Rivera
Liz Rivera
Thomas Roberson
Andrea Roche
Charles Rockefeller
Jerry Rogers
Mark Rosenberg
Kenneth and Lisa Ross
Robin and Andrea Rothera
Brando and Sandra Rouse Berry
John Rowe
Jerome Ruby
David Ruddick
William Rush
Frank Rutkowski
Scotty Salter
Darby Samargo
Janice Samson
Judy Sandall
Clyde Sanders
Henri Sandifer
Derryll Satterwhite
Virgil and Patricia Sauls
Larry and Jennifer Saye
Eric Schelling
Wade Scheuritzel
Kibby Schipper
Bruce and Alice Schlein
Karen Schofield
Ted Schrafft
Jay Schrass
Karl Sease
Peggy Seneker
Mark and Lisa Senn
Lisha Senn
William & Winnie Senn
James Sercu
Beth Shah
Sutton Shaw
Frederick and Diane Shepard
Gordon Sherard
Barbara Shoemaker
Karen Short
Henry I. Siegling
Donna Simmons
Shelley Simmons
Amy Simon

Sutton and Nancy Sinclair
Beth Singletary
Brian Skelly
Stephen Slice
Catherine Smith
Ernest and Margaret Smith
Michael A. Smith
Raymond and Virginia Smith
Richard Smith
Suzanne Smith
Randy and Helen Snyder
Roberta Sorensen
Joseph Sorg
Steve and Jima Sparks
Mary Spearman
Mikki Spigner
Amy Spisak
Rod Shatzer and Claire Stahr
Harold Stanley
Kim Stanley
Sherwood and Susan Stark
Charlyn Staubes
Robert Steer
Karl Stell
Brian Stogner
Dean and Terri Stokes
Bill and Barbara Stone
David and Duffie Stout
James and Mary Straka
David and Frances Strawn
Bill and Kay Stringer
Gary and Jeanne Stroebel
Kerry Stubbs
Jerry Sutphin
Mark Swanson
Allen Taylor
Lois Taylor
Steve Taylor
Roger Tench
Gail Thiedeman
Debra Thomas
Charles Thompson
Edward Thompson
John M. and Carol Thompson
Marjorie Thompson
Michael Trammell
Carla Trotter
Glenda Van Horn
Kevin VanCoutren
Anne VanDerGeest
Ted and Lynn Vaughn
Ray and Jane Vaughters
Mark Veldhuis
Al Waddell
Thomas Walker

Sutton and Nancy Sinclair
John and Annette Wanick
Jessica Ward
Ted Watson
Susan Weaver
John Weigle, Jr.
Diane Weisert
Norma Weldon
Jennifer Wells
Janice Welshans
Steve Wenstrom
Suzi West
Tony and Arlene Westermeyer
John and Ann Whalen
George and Marie Whatley
Jacob Whitaker
David Wight
Buford and Tricia Wilburn
Robert Wilkinson
Virginia Willard
Carolyn Williamson
Willingham & Sons
Robert Wilusz
Kathy Wise
Brian and Kim Wisnewski
John Wojtanowski
Jimmy and Rosemary Wood
Ed Wright
Sandra Wroblewski
Leslie Yasinsac
Bill and Jennie Yon
Rhys Young


